Race Date
September 16, 2017

Place Score Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 504
2 2 510
3 3 438
4 4 517
5 5 447
6 6 514
7 7 2601
8 8 507
9 9 2805
10 10 136
11 11 506
12 12 2602
13 13 449
14 14 129
15 15 255
16 16 263
17 17 260
18 18 532
19 19 513
20 (>7) 512
21 20 293
22 21 291
23 22 445
24 23 257
25 (>7) 519
26 24 443
27 25 398
28 26 2566
29 27 437
30 (>7) 51
31 28 261
32 29 385
33 30 264
34 31 2604
35 32 142
36 33 390
37 34 2606
38 (>7) 509
39 35 306
40 36 397
41 37 2532
42 38 266
43 39 137
44 40 2531
45 41 2564
46 42 295

Madison Grant
Anna Kubinski
Paige Cristea
Claudia Shuler
Ana White
Kiersten McBride
Natalie Hanby
Madison Justice
Brianna Polosky
Chloe Lefever
Charissa Johnson
Aditi Khare

Claire Curvin
Jessica Adams
Helena Nunley
Brianna Skibicki
Alexa Mathes

Bri Pauli

Elizabeth Macl.ellan
Grace Landon
Katelyn Slone
Emma Myziuk
Erin Trombly
Grace Blue

Emma Strieter
Noelle Rogalski
Kate Drobnich
Abby Anderson
Amelia Carey
Madeline LaForest
Lauren Mulcahy
Emily Boase-Broizke
Lindsey Smiles
Emily Morris
Brooke Thomas
Abby Mooney
Crystal Sun

Mary Kelly

Rachel Patterson
Antonia Vackaro
Paige Valli

Ainsley Woodrum
Aubrey Lynch
Asmita Tuladhar
Mackenzie Helpman
Abigail Bojanowski

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Team
Salem
Salem
Plymouth
Salem
Plymouth
Salem
Rochester Adams
Salem
Rochester Adams
Fenton
Salem
Rochester Adams
Plymouth
Fenton
Lake Orion
Lake Orion
Lake Orion
Temperance Bedford
Salem
Salem
Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota
Plymoutn
L.ake Orion
Salem
Plymouth
Oxford
Temperance Bedford
Plymouth
Salem
Lake Orion
Oxford
Lake Orion
Rochester Adams
Fenton
Oxford
Rochester Adams
Salem
Macomb Dakota
Oxford
Canton

Lake Orion
Fenton
Canton )
Temperance Bedford
Macomb Dakota -

1

Time Pace

21:35.8  6:58/M
21:40.8 6:59/M
22:156.2 7:11M
22158  7:A1M
22:18.4  T:12/M
22189  T:A2/M
22:284  7:15/M
22:29.1 7:15/M
22:29.7  7:15M
22:53.4  7:23/IM
22:55.8  7:24/M
22:57.9  T7:24/M
22:59.1 7:25/M
23:08.5  7:28/M
23113 7:29/M
23117  7.29/M
23:12.9  7:29/M
23141 7:30/M
23195  7:31/M
23:20.0  7:32IM
23:22.2  7:32IM
23:23.4  7:33IM
23:23.7  7:33/M
23:255  7:33/IM
23:26.0  7:34/M
23:28.8  7:34/M
23:31.4  7:35/M
23:33.8  7:36/M
23:354  7:36/M
23:37.3  7:37IM
23:38.9  7:37/M
23:409  7:38/M
23:43.0  7:39/M
23:43.4  7:39/M
23:511  7:42/M
23:55.5  7:43/M
24:04.3  7:46/M
24:07.4  T.47IM
24:08.2  7:47IM
24:11.2  T:48/M
24:12.6  T7:48/M
24:147  T:49/M
24:18.3  7:50/M
24:18.6  7:50/M
24196  7:51M
24:204  7:51/M

09/16/2017 12:13:23




Race Date
September 16, 2017

Place Score Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

47 43 299
48 (>7) 258
49 (>7) 265
50 44 303
51 45 17
52 46 308
53 47 458
54 (>7) 304
55 (>7) 259
56 48 2523
57 49 2524
58 50 536
59 (>7) 516
60 51 394
61 (>7) 441
62 (>7) 444
63 (>7) 289
64 52 2572
65 53 135
66 54 552
67 55 633
68 (>7) 456
69 56 133
70 57 396
71 (7)) 460
72 (>7) 297
73 (>7) 439
74 58 2607
75 59 537
76 60 19
77 (>7) 301
78 61 2520
79 (>7) 307
80 62 635
81 63 141
82 64 629
83 (>7) 435
84 65 2528
85 66 2521
86 (>7) 2529
87 (>7) 320
88 67 592
89 68 593
90 69 2569
91 (>7) 2533
92 (>7) 2530

Allison Ferguson
Emma Kominars
Lindsey Thelen
Madelyn Groninger
Natalie Mulheron
Britney Ung
Alice Qin
Jemma Kelly
Erin Kurtycz
Olivia Gatto
Sydney Keyes
Alyssa Venis
Maddie Price
Nadia Smith
Moriah Ma

Olivia Schafer
Izabella Gowen
Alex Knapp
Andrea Keoshian
Abby Bright
Connor Martin
Pua Modi
Haileigh Hart
Kirstine Thorsen
Hanna Trojlov
Jenna Fain
Kailey Knoppe
Liv Urbano
Emma Wagenhauser
Evie Segal
Payton Garbarino
Selena Bartlett
Hannah Ruff
Maria Teodoro
Vien Sturm

Riley Horner
Marisa Berlanga
Ava Oprisiu
Alyssa Ewell
Olivia Pah!
Dorottya Nyary
Sophia Ayers
Talia Cesario
Leah Driehorst
Hailey Wallace
Carly Smith

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Team
Macomb Dakota
Lake Orion
Lake Orion
Macomb Dakota
Berkley
Macomb Dakota
Plymouth
Macomb Dakota
L ake Orion
Canton
Canton
Temperance Bedford
Salem
Oxford
Plymouth
Plymouth
Macomb Dakota
Temperance Bedford
Fenton
Troy Athens
Walled Lake Central
Plymouth
Fenton
Oxford
Plymouth
Macomb Dakota
Plymouth

Rochester Adams
Temperance Bedford
Berkley
Macomb Dakota
Canton
Macomb Dakota
Walled Lake Central
Fenton
Walled L.ake Central
Plymouth
Canton
Canton
Canton

Macomb Dakota
Utica

Utica
Temperance Bedford
Canton
Canton

Time Pace

24:21.7  7:51/M
24:22.7  T7:52/M
24:22.9  7:52IM
24:26.4  7:53/M
24:29.5  T7:54/M
24:31.2  7:55/M
24:31.8  7:55/M
24:32.8  7:55/M
24:34.4  7:55/M
24:35.4  7:56/M
24:36.9  7:56/M
24:41.5  7:58/M
24:46.0  7:59/M
24:46.4  7:59/M
24:49.1 8:00/M
24:52.9  8:01/M
24:545  8.02/M
24:54.6  8.02/M
24:56.3  8:03/M
25:02.9  8:05/M
25:09.6  8:07/M
25:17.0  8:.09/M
25:19.8  8:10/M
25:20.5  810/M
25:22.3  811/M
25:23.8  811/M
25:26.1 8:12/M
25:30.1 8:14/M
25342  8:15/M
25:38.1 8:16/M
25:38.5  8.16/M
25:39.1 8:16/M
25:42.0  817/M
25:43.4  8:18/M
25:49.0  8:20/M
25:53.2  821/M
25:53.8  8:21/M
25:56.0  8:22/M
26:02.1 8:24/M
26:06.5  8:25/M
26:10.9  8:26/M
26:12.3  8:27/M
26:12.3  8:27/IM
26:13.8  8:27/M
26:15.9  8:28/M
26:17.1 8:29/M

09/16/2017 12:13:23




Race Date
September 16, 2017

Place Score BibNo

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

93 70 16
94 (>7) 533
95 (>7) 446
9% 71 387
97 72 15
98 (>'7) 139
99 (>7) 389

100 (>7) 454

101 73 2636

102 (>7) 149

103 (>7) 388

104 (>7) 300

105 74 560

106 75 20

107 (>7) 132

108 76 2494

109 (>7) 140

110 (>7) 2563

111 77 561

112 (>7) 2527

113 (>7) 393

114 78 2498

15 (>7) 2565
116 (>7) 2560
17 (<5) 86
118 79 8
119 (>7) 395
120 80 12
121 (>7) 322
122 (>7) 13

123 (>7) 334
124 81 630
125 82 2500
126 83 596
127 84 562
128 (>7) 327
129 (>7) 314
130 (>7) 391
131 85 632
132 (>7) 319
133 (>7) 312
134 (>7) 2568
135 (>7) 316
136 (>7) 145
137 (<5) 81
138 86 558

Helen Hoffman
Presley Schmus
Cora Wallen
Greta Cusick
Chloe Halprin
Cassie North
Emma Kerbelis
Lauren Merkel
Alyssa Sutterfield
Abby North
Micah Dymond
Elia Garbarino
Morgan Potoski
Charlotte Squires
Evelyn Eck
Jocelyn Dean
Eileen O'Rourke
Dayna Dec
Violet Ruiz
Maureen McDougall
Jillian Senger
Megan Rakoczy
Nicole Lezon
Baylee Canning
Abby Wochaski
Gabrielle Aiello
Katherine Sovis
Quinn Collins
Sage Parrish
Mia Dudek
Jamie Wilson
Anna Johnson
Hannah Smith
Mariana Merandi
Claire Stibich
Allison Sokacz
Kayla Hawkins
Lydia Okasinski
Ella Keena
Andrea Lawson
Nicole Campbell
Emily Degrace
Kami Karas
Emma Hall
Gretchen Eickelberg
Olivia Lalko

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Team

Berkley

Temperance Bedford
Plymouth

Oxford

Berkley

Fenton

Oxford

Plymouth

St. Clair Shores
Fenton

Oxford

Macomb Dakota
Troy Athens

Berkley

Fenton

Brownstown Woodhaven
Fenton

Temperance Bedford
Troy Athens

Canton

Oxford

Brownstown Woodhaven
Temperance Bedford
Temperance Bedford
Clinton Township
Berkley

Oxford

Berkley

Macomb Dakota -
Berkley

Macomb Dakota
Walled Lake Central
Brownstown Woodhaven
Utica

Troy Athens
Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota
Oxford

Walled Lake Central
Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota
Temperance Badford
Macomb Dakota
Fenton

Clinton Township
Troy Athens

3

Time Pace

26:18.5  8:29/M
26:22.9  8:30/M
26:26.2  8:32/M
26:28.2  8:32/M
26:31.1 8:33/M
26:33.3  8:34/M
26:34.8  8:34/M
26:35.7  8:35/M
26:37.1 8:35/M
26:38.5  8:35/M
26:39.9  8:36/M
26:40.3  8:36/M
26:49.0  8:39/M
26:50.8  8:39/M
26:55.3  8:.41/M
27:02.7  843/M
27:05.6  8.44/M
27:077  845/M
27:08.5  8.45/M
27:09.2  8:45/M
27:104  8.46/M
27:47.0  848/M
27:19.1 8:49/M
27:19.2  8:49/M
27:36.5  8.54/M
27:37.8  8:55/M
27:386  855/M
27:42 .1 8:56/M
27:42.9  8:56/M
27:44.4  857IM
27:457  857/M
27:51.7  8:59/M
27:52.5  859/M
28:05.8  9:04/M
28:08.3  9:05/M
28:13.5  9:06/M
28:13.6  9:06/M
28:14.5  9:06/M
28:18.7  9:08/M
28:19.9  9:.08/M
28:28.0  911/M
28:34.5  913/M
28:37.8  9:14/M
28455  9:16/M
28:50.7  9:18/M
28:57.7  9:20/M

09/16/2017 12:13:23




Race Date
September 16, 2017

Place Score Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Overall Finish List

Girls

Division | JV Girls

Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Name

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
166
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

>7)
>7)
>7)
=7
87
88
89
7
90
>7)
=7
=7
91
&7
=7
92
(>7)
=7
=7
93
=7
>7)
=7
94
95

< 5)
>7)
>7)
>7)
(< 5)
>7)
(<9)

96
=7)
>7)
>7)
(>'7)
>7)
>=7)
>7)

97
>7)
>7)
=7)
>7)
>7)

(
(
(

538
9
461
2588
2503
2501
563
535
2600
452
329
457
2634
324
150
2502
325
321
143
598
2570
2603
392
627
2635
84
527
333
331
78
459
196
634
453
311
637
450
326
534
2599
2642
2571
448
628
328
332

Madison Zimmerman
Emma Cherrin
Kimberly Westra
Caroline Marsh
Kalyn Willis
Carmen Caldwell
Chloe Upton
Gracie Tegtmeyer
Camilla Cicone
Lynnae Fisher
Kaitlyn Strukel
Madeline Percy
Maddy Klimowicz
Carolyn Peters
Regina Pauly

Kiley Johnson
Rebecca Randazzo
Jenna O'Bryan
Erica Behnfeldt
Savannah Rue
Anna Garcia
Seoyeon Koo

Kate Saville

Ashley Gomoluch
Jessica Woodside
Antonina Sanna
Mackenzie Kruszka
Ava Verchimak
Margaret Valley
Kamryn Barnhill
fsabel Sanabria
Olivia King

fona McWilliams
Gina Hubbell
Sydney Bunk

Hope Washington
Jaya Dhande
Mallory Roeske
Jillian Sutter

Lilly Baum

Maddie McDonald
Haley Graham
Sarah Baker
Kennedy Goudesune
Stefanie St. Pierre
Abigail Vanslambrouck

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Team

Temperance Bedford
Berkley

Plymouth

Oxford

Brownstown Woodhaven
Brownstown Woodhaven
Troy Athens
Temperance Bedford
Rochester Adams
Plymouth

Macomb Dakota
Plymouth

St. Clair Shores
Macomb Dakola
Fenton

Brownstown Woodhaven
Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota
Fenton

Utica ,
Temperance Bedford
Rochester Adams
Oxford

Walled Lake Central
St. Clair Shores
Clinton Township -
Temperance Bedford
Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota
Clinton Township
Plymouth

Fraser

Walled Lake Central
Plymouth

Macomb Dakota
Walled Lake Central
Plymouth

Macomb Dakota
Temperance Bedford
Rochester Adams
St. Clair Shores
Temperance Bedford
Plymouth

Walled Lake Central
Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota

4

Time Pace

28:59.0  9:21/M
29:00.1  9:21/M
29:03.5  9:22/M
29:03.9  9:22/M
29:05.7  9:23/M
29:07.6  9:24/M
29:08.2  9:24/M
29:14.3  9:26/M
29:29.9  9:31M
29:31.3  9:31/M
29:31.8  9:31/M
29:33.6  9:32/M
29:34.8 9:32/M
29:359  9:33/M
29:36.4  9:33/M
29:452  9:36/M
29:501 9:37/M
20:56.2  9:39/M
30:01.8  9:41/M
30:02.0  9:41/M
30:156.3  9:45/M
30:16.0  9:46/M
30:28.9 9:50/M
30:32.6  9:51/M
30:36.7  9:52/M
30411 9:54/M
30:46.7  9:55/M
30:50.1 9:57/M
30:50.3 9:57/M
30:52.9  9:57M
31:01.4 10:00/M
31:054 10:02/M
31:26.5 10:08/M
31:30.4 10:10/M
31:40.2 10:13/M
31:58.4 10:19/M
32:02.2 10:20/M
32:13.3  10:24/M
32:14.2  10:24/M
32:22.8 10:26/M
32:52.8 10:36/M
32:52.8  10:36/M
33:03.4  10:40/M
33:09.7 10:42/M
33:12.9 10:43/M
33:21.3  10:45/M

09/16/2017 12:13:23




Race Date

September 16, 2017

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score BibNo Name

185 98 2495 Kyla Keyes

186 (>7) 636 Haley Washington
187 (>7) 440 Elizabeth Knuth
188 (> 7) 528 Tabitha Liggett
189 (>7) 2608 Ya Ya Zhong

190 99 597  Amber Pellegrini
191 (<5H) 197 Megan Linenger
192 (>7) 315  Allison Jansen
193 (>7) 310 Victoria Bickley
194 (>7) 330 Sandra Tegeltija
195 (>7) 2573 Elizabeth Lietaert
196 (> 7) 2567 Kate Conlan

197  (>7) 2589 Bryn Phillips

198 100 2641  Alyssa Armento
199 (>7) 442  Lindsay Ripple

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Team

Brownstown Woodhaven

Walled Lake Central
Plymouth
Temperance Bedford
Rochester Adams
Utica

Fraser

Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota
Temperance Bedford
Temperance Bedford
Oxford

St. Clair Shores
Plymouth

Time

Pace

33:29.4
33:331
33:42.6
33:46.4
34:03.9
34:50.6
34:58.6
35:21.3
35:41.7
38:20.5
38:48.6
39:07.0
40:49.7
41:34.5
42:06.6

10:48/M
10:48/M
10:52/M
10:54/M
10:59/M
11:14/M
11:17/M
11:24/M
11:31/M
12:22/M
12:31/M
12:37/M
13:10/M
13:25/M
13:35/M

09/16/2017 12:13:23




Race Date
September 16, 2017

Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Name

Team - Salem
Team Score (places): 21

O ~NO DA WON -

<

10
11
12

504
510
517
514
507
506
513
512
519
511
509
516

Madison Grant
Anna Kubinski
Claudia Shuler
Kiersten McBride
Madison Justice
Charissa Johnson
Elizabeth Maclellan
Grace Landon
Emma Strieter
Madeline LaForest
Mary Kelly

Maddie Price

Team - Plymouth
Team Score (places): 67

O ~NO oD WN -

438
447
449
445
443
437
458
441
444
456
460
439
435
446
454
461
452
457
459
453
450
448
440
442

Paige Cristea
Ana White
Claire Curvin
Erin Trombly
Noelle Rogalski
Amelia Carey
Alice Qin
Moriah Ma
Olivia Schafer
Pua Modi
Hanna Trojlov
Kailey Knoppe
Marisa Berlanga
Cora Wallen
Lauren Merkel
Kimberly Westra
Lynnae Fisher
Madeline Percy
Isabel Sanabria
Gina Hubbell
Jaya Dhande
Sarah Baker
Elizabeth Knuth
Lindsay Ripple

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Final Team Results

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall
Place

O O BN -

(11)

(19)

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

3

5

13

22

24
(27)
(47)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

~N NN NN

NN N NN N N N N NN N N N NN

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

Finish Position

43
67
(94)
(141)

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back
- 1
Average Time: 22:04.1
21:35.8 21:35.8 0:00.0
21:40.8 43.16.6 0:04.9
22:156.8  1.05:32.5 0:40.0
22:18.9  1:27:515 0:43.1
22:29.1 1:50:20.6 0:63.2
22:55.8 2:13:16.4 1:.19.9
23:19.5  2:36:36.0 1.43.7
23:20.0  2:59:56.0 1:.44.2
23:26.0  3:23:22.1 1:50.2
23:37.3 3:46:59.4 2:01.4
24:07.4.  4:11.06.8 2:31.5
24:46.0  4:35:52.9 3:10.2
- 2
Average Time: 22:53.0
22:15.2 22:15.2 0:00.0
22:18.4  44:336 0:03.2
22:59.1 1:07:32.8 0:43.9
23:23.7  1:30:56.5 1.08.5
23:28.8  1:54:25.3 1:.13.6
23:35.4  2:18:00.7 1:20.2
24:31.8  2:42:32.6 2:16.6
24:49.1 3:07:21.7 2:33.9
24:562.9  3:32:14.7 2:37.7
25:17.0  3:57:31.7 3:01.8
25:22.3  4:22:54.1 3:07.1
25:26.1  4:48:20.3 3:10.9
25:563.8  5:14:14.1 3:38.6
26:26.2  5:40:40.3 4.11.0
26:35.7- 6:07:16.1 4:20.5
29:03.5 6:36:19.6 6:48.3
29:31.3  7:05:51.0 7:16.1
29:33.6  7.35:246 7:18.4
31:01.4  8:06:26.1 8.46.2
31:30.4  8:37:56.6 9:15.2
32:02.2 9:09:58.8 9:47.0
33:03.4 -9:43:02.3 10:48.2
33:42.6 10:16:44.9 11:27 .4
42:06.6 10:58:51.5 19:51.4

09/16/2017 12:13:33




Race Date

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

September 16, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Rochester Adams
Team Score (places): 93

2601
2605
2602
2604
2606
2607
2600
2603
2599
2608

O O W0 ~NO O D WN -

—

Natalie Hanby
Brianna Polosky
Aditi Khare
Emily Morris
Crystal Sun

Liv Urbano
Camilla Cicone
Seoyeon Koo
Liltly Baum

Ya Ya Zhong

Team - Lake Orion
Team Score (places): 99

255
263
260
257
261
264
266
258
265
259

O W N WN —

-

Helena Nunley
Brianna Skibicki
Alexa Mathes
Grace Blue
Lauren Mulcahy
Lindsey Smiles
Ainsley Woodrum
Emma Kominars
Lindsey Thelen
Erin Kurtycz

Team - Fenton
Team Score (places): 148

1 136
2 129
3 142
4 137
5 135
6 133
7 141
8 139
9 149
10 132
1" 140
12 145
13 150

Chloe Lefever
Jessica Adams
Brooke Thomas
Aubrey Lynch
Andrea Keoshian
Haileigh Hart
Vien Sturm
Cassie North
Abby North
Evelyn Eck
Eileen O'Rourke
Emma Hall
Regina Pauly

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Final Team Results

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall
Place

34
(58)
(90)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

15

16

17

23

28
(30)
(38)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

10

14

32

39

53
(56)
(63)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

N N N AEN

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 23:08.7

16
28

59

93

- (151)
(241)

Finish Position

15
31
48
71
99

(129)

(167)

Finish Position

10
24
56
95
148
(204)
(267)

22:28.4

22:20.7.

22:57.9
23:43.4
24:04.3
25:30.1
29:29.9
30:16.0
32:22.8
34:03.9

4

22:28.4 0:00.0
44.58.2 0:01.2
1:.07:56.2 0:29.4
1:31:39.6 1:14.9
1:55:43.9 1:35.8
2:21:14.1 3:01.6
2:50:44 .1 7:01.5
3:21:00.1 7.47.5
,3:53:23.0 9:54.3
4:27:26.9 11:35.4

Average Time: 23:20.1

23:11.3
231417
23:12.9
23:25.5
23:38.9
23:143.0
24:14.7

24:22.7

24:22.9
24:34.4

5

1

23:11.3 0:00.0

46:23.1 0:00.4
1:09:36.0 0:01.5
1:33:01.5 0:14.2
1:56:40.4 0:27.5
2:20:23.5 0:31.6
2:44:38.2 1:03.3
3:09:00.9 1:11.3
3:33:23.9 1:11.6
3:57:58.3 1:23.0

Average Time: 23:49.5

22:53.4
23:08.5
23:51.1
24:18.3
24:56.3
25:19.8
25:49.0
26:33.3
26:38.5
26:565.3
27:05.6
28:45.5
29:36.4

22:53.4 0:00.0

46:01.9 0:15.0
1:09:53.0 0:57.7
1:34:11.3 1:.24.9
1:59:07.7 2:02.9
2:24:27.5 2:26.3
2:50:16.6 2:55.6
3:16:49.9 3:39.9
3:43.28.4 3:45.1
4:10:23.8 4:01.9
4:37:29.4 4:12.2
5:06:15.0 5:52.1
5:35:51.4 6:43.0

09/16/2017 12:13:33




Race Date
September 16, 2017

Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Name

Team - Fenton
Team Score (places): 148

14

143

Erica Behnfeldt

Team - Macomb Dakota
Team Score (places). 161
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293
291
306
295
299
303
308
304
289
297
301
307
320
300
322
334
327
314
319
312
316
329
324
325
321
333
331
311
326
328
332
315
310
330

Katelyn Slone
Emma Myziuk
Rachel Patterson
Abigail Bojanowski
Allison Ferguson
Madelyn Groninger
Britney Ung
Jemma Kelly
[zabella Gowen
Jenna Fain

Payton Garbarino
Hannah Ruff
Dorottya Nyary
Ella Garbarino
Sage Parrish
Jamie Wilson
Allison Sokacz
Kayla Hawkins
Andrea Lawson
Nicole Campbell
Kami Karas
Kaitlyn Strukel
Carolyn Peters
Rebecca Randazzo
Jenna O’Bryan
Ava Verchimak
Margaret Valley
Sydney Bunk
Mallory Roeske
Stefanie St. Pierre
Abigail Vanslambrouck
Allison Jansen
Victoria Bickley
Sandra Tegeltija

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Final Team Results

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall
Place

More Than

20

21

35

42

43
(44)
(46)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

7
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 5
Average Time: 23:49.5

30:01.8

Finish Position - 6
Average Time: 23:55.2

20
41
76
118
161
(205)
(251)

23:22.2
23:23.4
24:08.2
24:20.4
24:21.7
24:26 .4
24:31.2

24:32.8

24:54.5
26:23.8
25:38.5
25:42.0
26:10.9
26:40.3
27:42.9
27457
28:13.5
28:13.6
28:19.9
28:28.0
28:37.8
29:31.8
29:35.9
29:50.1
29:56.2
30:50.1
30:50.3

31:40.2.

32:13.3
33:12.9
33:21.3
35:21.3
35417
38:20.5

'6:05:53.2 7:08.3

23:22.2 0.00.0
46:45.7 0:011
1:10:53.9 0:46.0
1:35:14.4 0:58.1
1:59:36.2 0:59.5
2:24:02.6 1:04.1
2:48:33.8 1:08.9
3:13:06.7 1:10.6
3:38:01.2 1:32.2
4:03:25.1 2:01.6
4:29:03.7 2:16.3
4:54:45.7 2:19.7
5:20.56.7 2:48.7
5:47:37.0 3:18.0
6:15:20.0 4:20.7
'6:43:05.7 4:23.4
7:11:19.3 4:51.3
7:39:33.0 4:51.4
8:07:53.0 4:57.7
8:36:21.0 5:05.7
9:04:58.8 5:15.6
9:34.30.7 6:09.5
10:04:06.6 6:13.6
10:33:566.7 8:27.8
11:03:52.9 6:33.9
11:34:43.1 7:27.9
12:05:33.4 7:28.0
12:37:13.7 8:17.9
13:09:27.0 8:51.0
13:42:39.9 9:50.6
14:16:01.2 9:569.1
14:51:22.5 11:59.0
15:27:04.3 12:19.5
16:05:24.9 14:58.2

09/16/2017 12:13:33




Race Date

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

September 16, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Oxford
Team Score (places). 174

1 398
2 385
3 390
4 397
5 394
6 396
7 387
8 389
9 388
10 393
11 395
12 391
13 2588
14 392
15 2589

Kate Drobnich
Emily Boase-Brotzke
Abby Mooney
Antonia Vackaro
Nadia Smith
Kirstine Thorsen
Greta Cusick
Emma Kerbelis
Micah Dymond
Jillian Senger
Katherine Sovis
Lydia Okasinski
Caroline Marsh
Kate Saville
Bryn Phillips

Team - Temperance Bedford
Team Score (places): 187

532
2566
2564

536
2572

537
2569

533
2563
2565
2560
2568

538

535
2570

527

534
2571

528
2573
2567
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NN = ) e L W
OO N WN -~ O O

Bri Pauli

Abby Anderson
Mackenzie Helpman
Alyssa Venis

Alex Knapp

Emma Wagenhauser
Leah Driehorst
Presley Schmus
Dayna Dec

Nicole Lezon

Baylee Canning
Emily Degrace
Madison Zimmerman
Gracie Tegtmeyer
Anna Garcia
Mackenzie Kruszka
Jillian Sutter

Haley Graham
Tabitha Liggett
Elizabeth Lietaert
Kate Conlan

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Final Team Results

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall
Place

25

29

33

36

51
(57)
(71)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

18

26

41

50

52
(59)
(69)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

25
54
87
123
174
(231)

(302)

Finish Position

18
44
85
135
187
(248)
(315)

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back
- 7
Average Time: 24:01.1
23:31.4 23:31.4 0:00.0
23:40.9 47:12.3 0:09.5
23:55.5 1:11.07.9 0:241
24112  1:35:191 0:39.8
24:46.4° 2:00:05.6 1:15.0
25:205  2:25:26.1 1:49.1
26:28.2  2:51.54.3 2:56.8
26:34.8  3:18:29.2 3:03.4
26:39.9  3:45:09.1 3:08.5
27104 412196 3:39.0
27:386  4:39:68.3 4:07.2
28:14.5 -5:08:12.8 4:43.1
29:03.9 537:16.8 5:32.5
30:28.9 6:.07:45.8 6:57.5
40:49.7  6:48:35.5 17:18.3
- 8
Average Time: 24:08.7
23:141 23:14.1 0:00.0
23:33.8 46:48.0 0:19.6
24:196  1.11.076 1.054
24:415  1.35:49.1 1:27.3
24:546  2:00:43.8 1:.40.5
25:34.2  2:26:18.0 2:20.0
26:13.8  2:52:31.9 2:59.7
26:22.9  3:18:54.9 3:08.8
27:07.7  3:46:02.6 3:53.5
27:19.1  4:13:.21.7 4:04.9
27192 4.40:41.0 4:05.0
28:345  5:09:15.5 5:20.3
28:50.0 '5:38:14.6 5:44.9
291143  6:07.28.9 6:00.1
30:15.3 6:37:44.2 7:011
30:46.7  7:08:30.9 7.32.5
32:14.2  T7:40:452 9:00.0
32:52.8 8:13:38.0 9.38.6
33:46.4  8:47:24.5 10:32.3
38:486  9:26:13.1 16:34.4
39:07.0 10:05:20.2 15:52.8

09/16/2017 12:13:33




Race Date
September 16, 2017

—_—

-—

Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Name

Team - Canton
Team Score (places): 235

- O © O NO O OODN-~>

2532
2531
2523
2524
2520
2528
2521
2529
2533
2530
2527

Paige Valli
Asmita Tuladhar
Olivia Gatto
Sydney Keyes
Selena Bartlett
Ava Oprisiu
Alyssa Ewell
Olivia Pahl
Hailey Wallace
Carly Smith
Maureen McDougall

Team - Berkley
Team Score (places): 322

© 00 ~NO G WON =

Team - Walled Lake Central
Team Score (places): 347

O W oo NOOODAWDN-

K
19
16
15
20

8
12
13

9

633
635
629
630
632
627
634
637
628
636

Natalie Mulheron
Evie Segal

Helen Hoffman
Chloe Halprin
Charlotte Squires
Gabrielle Aiello
Quinn Collins
Mia Dudek
Emma Cherrin

Connor Martin

Maria Teodoro

Riley Horner

Anna Johnson

Ella Keena

Ashley Gomoluch
lona McWilliams
Hope Washington
Kennedy Goudesune
Haley Washington

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Final Team Results

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall
Place

37

40

48

49

61
(65)
(66)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

45
60
70
72
75
(79)
(80)
More Than 7
More Than 7

55

62

64

81

85
(94)
(96)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

37
77
125
174
235
(300)
(366)

Finish Position

45
105
175
247
322

(401)

(481)

Finish Position

55
117
181
262
347

(441)

(537)

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back
-9
Average Time: 24:40.5
24:12.6 24:12.6 0:00.0
24:18.6 48:31.2 0:05.9
24:354  1:13.06.6 0:22.7
24:36.9 1:37:43.5 0:24.3
25:39.1  2:03:22.7 1:26.5
25:56.0  2:29:18.7 1:43.4
26:02.1  2:55:20.9 1:49.5
26:06.5 3:21:27.4 1:63.9
26:15.9  3:47:43.4 2:03.3
26:17.1  4:14:00.5 2:04.5
27:09.2  4:41.09.8 2:56.6
- 10
Average Time: 25:57.6
24:29.5 24:29.5 0:00.0
25:38.1 50:07.6 1:08.6
26:18.5 1:16:26.2 1:49.0
26:31.1 1:42:57.3 2:01.6
26:50.8  2:09:48.2 2:21.3
27:37.8  2:37:26.0 3:08.3
27:42.1  3:05:08.2 3:12.6
27:44.4  3:32:52.6 3:14.9
29:00.1 4:01:52.8 4:30.6
- 11
Average Time: 26:35.3
25:09.6 25:09.6 0:00.0
25:43.4 50:53.1 0:33.8
25:63.2 1:16:46.3 0:43.5
27:51.7  1:44:38.1 2:42 1
28:18.7. 2:12:56.8 3:09.0
30:32.6  2:43:29.4 5:22.9
31:26.5  3:14:55.9 6:16.8
31:58.4  3:46:54.4 6:48.8
33:09.7  4:20:04.1 8:00.0
33:33.1 4:53:37.2 8:23.4

09/16/2017 12:13:33




50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Race Date

September 16, 2017 Final Team Results

Girls
Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overali Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Troy Athens Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 375 Average Time: 27:13.3

1 552 Abby Bright 54 54 25:02.9 25:02.9 0:00.0
2 560 Morgan Potoski 74 128 26:49.0 51:51.9 1:46.0
3 561 Violet Ruiz 77 205 27.08.5 1:19:00.5 2:05.6
4 562 Claire Stibich 84 289 28:08.3 1:47:08.8 3.056.3
5 558 Ofivia Lalko 86 375 28:57.7 2:16:08.5 3:54.7
6 563 Chloe Upton (89) (464) 20:08.2 2:45:14.8 4:05.2
Team - Utica Finish Position- 13

Team Score (places). 410 Average Time: 29:04.6
1 592 Sophia Ayers 67 67 26:12.3 26:12.3 0:00.0
2 593 Talia Cesario 68 135 26:12.3 52:24.7 0:00.0
3 596 Mariana Merandi 83 218 28.05.8 1:20:30.6 1:53.4
4 598 Savannah Rue 93 311 30:02.0  1:50:32.6 3:49.6
5 597 Amber Pellegrini 99 410 34:50.6 2:25:23.2 8:38.2
Team - Brownstown Woodhaven Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 411 Average Time: 28:05.1
1 2494 Jocelyn Dean 76 76 27:02.7 27:02.7 0:00.0
2 2498 Megan Rakoczy 78 154 27:17.0 54:19.8 0:14.2
3 2500 Hannah Smith 82 236 27:52.5 1:22:12.3 0:49.7
4 2503 Kalyn Willis 87 323 29:05.7 1:561:18.0 2:02.9
5 2501 Carmen Caldwell 88 411 29:07.6° 2:20:25.6 2:04.8
6 2502 Kiley Johnson (92) (503) 29:452  2:50:10.9 2:42.4
7 2495 Kyla Keyes (98) (601) 33:294 3.23:40.3 6:26.6
Team - St. Clair Shores Lakeview Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 456 Average Time: 32:15.2
1 2636 Alyssa Sutterfield 73 73 26:37.1 26:37.1 0:00.0
2 2634 Maddy Klimowicz 91 164 29:34.8 56:12.0 2:57.7
3 2635 Jessica Woodside 95 259 30:36.7 1:26:48.8 3:59.6
4 2642 Maddie McDonald 97 356 32:52.8  1:59:41.6 6:15.7
5 2641 Alyssa Armento 100 456 41:34.5  2:41:16.1 14:57.3
Team - Clinton Township Chippewa Va Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):inc. Average Time:

1 86 Abby Wochaski Less Than 5 27:36.5 27:36.5 0.00.0
2 81 Gretchen Eickelberg Less Than 5 28:50.7 56:27.2 1:14.1

EnMotive

hub.enmotive.com

09/16/2017 12:13:34




Race Date 50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
September 16, 2017 Final Team Results

Girls

Division | JV Girls
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Clinton Township Chippewa Va Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. ' Average Time:
3 84 Antonina Sanna Less Than 5 . 30:41.1 1:27:08.4 3:04.6
4 78 Kamryn Barnhill Less Than 5 30:52.9 -1:58:01.3 3:16.3
Team - Fraser Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 196 Olivia King Less Than 5 31:05.4 31:054 0:00.0
2 197 Megan Linenger Less Than 5 34:58.6  1:06:04.1 3:63.1

" EnMotive hub.enmotive.com 7 09/16/2017 12:13:34




